

\

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16317/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND TR.SEC.SCL.EDU.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S T.N.H.K PRINTERS & PUBLISHERS & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Deepa, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed.  
Respondent No.1 is served but there is no appearance on his behalf.  
List before the Hon'ble Court in accordance with rules.

|

|

|(N.J.JAMADAR)  
|REGISTRAR

|

hj